_	L		–	ĸ	Ŀ	\sim	0		¥.	-	-	1
	ŧ	L	Ε	P	ų	\cup	υ	5	I.	1	1	Ł

RESOLUTION NO. ______

[Congratulating Julio and Keiko Ramos.]

Resolution congratulating Julio and Keiko Ramos on the birth of their first child Mia Ramos.

WHEREAS, On October 24, 2005, Julio and Keiko Ramos became the proud parents of Mia Ramos, their first child; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby congratulates Julio and Keiko Ramos on the birth of their first child Mia Ramos.

SANDOVAL BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 051771

Date Passed:

Resolution congratulating Julio and Keiko Ramos on the birth of their first child, Mia Ramos.

October 25, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 051771

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 25, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

OCT 272005

Date Approved

Gloria D. Young Clerk of the Bo /layor Gavin lewsom